UNOFFICIAL CORMINING

Doc#: 1014504077 Fee: \$68.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/25/2010 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 4

QUITCLAIM DEED Recist

GRANTOR, MIA CROSS, a married woman, joined by her spouse, MICHAEL E. CROSS (herein, "Grantor"), whose address is 15104 Sixth Avenue, Phoenix, IL 60426, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, CONVEYS AND QUITCLAIMS to GRANTEE, MIA CROSS and MICHAEL E. CROSS, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship (herein, "Grantee"), whose address is 15104 Sixth Avenue, Phoenix, IL 60426, all of Grantor's interest in and to the following described real estate located in Cook County, Illinois:

- TENANTS BY THE ENTIRITIES MC.

SER EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO.

Property A.dd-ss:

15104 Sixth Avenue, Phoenix, IL 60426

Permanent Index Number: 29-16-106-058-0000; 29-16-106-059-0000

Subject to general texes for the year of this deed and all subsequent years; building lines, easements, covenants, conditions, les rictions, and other matters appearing of record, if any. And said Grantor hereby releases and waives all marital property rights and all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of II) incis.

EXEMPT FROM TRANSFER TAX UNDEN 35 ILCS 200/31-45(E) - ACTUAL CONSIDERATION

LESS THAN \$100

To have and to hold said premises forever.

Dated this 17 day of November, 2005

GRANTOR

75974650. lecording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc.

2925 Country Drive Ste 201 St. Paul, MN 55117

PLEASE RECORD 1ST

Send subsequent tax bills to:

When recorded peturn to: MIA CROSS MICHAEL E. CROSS 15104 SIXTH AVENUE PHOENIX, IL 60426

MIA CROSS MICHAEL E. CROSS 15104 SIXTH AVENUE PHOENIX, IL 60426

This instrument prepared by:

Mtchael E. Cross

STEVEN A. W.L. JAMS, ESQ. 213 BRENTSHIRE DF. VL BRANDON, FL 335 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF LIVERS COUNTY OF COUNTY	
This instrument was acknowledge	ged before me on 17, NOVE maac 2008, by Mia Cross.
OFFICIAL SEAL TERESALY TRUMAN TERRY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 22/12	Notary signature: Printed name: Tenesh Y. Tillman Teny My commission expires: 6/2/12
STATE OF Illinos COUNTY OF COUL	
This instrument was acknowledge	ged before me on 17, Novon sen 3008, by Michael E. Cross.
TERESA Y TILLMAN-TU-NY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUNCA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/22,12	Printed name: DENESA Y. J. *Ilemm Clean My commission expires: 6/3/18
	00/
	Ochny Clarks Off.

1014504077D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

EXHIBIT A

[Legal Description]

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

PARCEL #1:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 20 IN MASONIC ADDITION TO HARVEY, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 AND 4 OF RAVENSLOOT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 TO 7 AND LOT 15 OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL #2

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 20 IN MASONIC ADDITION TO HARVEY, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 AND 4 OF RAVENSLOOT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 TO 7 AND LOT 15 OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN' COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID #: 29-16-106-056-0000: 29-16-106-059-0000

COOK COUNTY CLOSES OFFICE

7406 9/17/2009 75974650/1

08-20197

1014504077D Page: 4 of 4

IOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Lacomber Signature:Grantor or Agent Subscribed and sworm to before TAMMY SORBO this 3 day of December 2018 Notary Public Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

The Grantee or his Agent of irms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Decombal 3, 2000

Signature:

11ber , 2008 day of Deck

TAMMY SORBO Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 21, 2010 My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS